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GENERAL ELECTIONS FOR THE HOUSE OF COMMONS, 1887 AND 1891, 
POPULATION, VOTERS AND VOTES POLLED—Continued. 

Electoral Districts. 

ONTARIO—Con. 

Hastings, E.R 
Hastings, N.R 
Huron, W.R 
Huron, E.R 
Huron, S.R 
Kent 
Kingston City 
Lambton, W.R 
Lambton, E.R 
Lanark, N.R 
Lanark, S.R 
Leeds & Grenville, N.R 
Leeds, S.R 
Lennox 
Lincoln and Niagara... 
London City 
Middlesex, E.R 
Middlesex, N.R 
Middlesex, W.R 
Middlesex, S.R 
Monck 
Muskoka a n d P a r r y 

Sound 
Norfolk, S.R 
Norfolk, N.R 
Northumberland, W.R 
Northumberland, E.R. 
Ontario, N.R 
Ontario, S.R 
Ontario, W.R . 
Ottawa City 
Oxford, N.R 
Oxford, S.R 
Peel 
Perth, N.R 
Perth, S.R 
Peterborough, W.R. . . 
Peterborough, E .R. . . . 
Prescott 
Prince Edward 
Renfrew, N.R 
Renfrew, S.R 
Russell 
Simcoe, N.R 

1887. 

Number 
of 

Voters 
on List. 

Total Number 
of 

Voters 
on List. 

Votes 
Polled. 

4,170 3,454 
4,364 2,405 
5,714 4,315 
5,226 4,115 
5,023 2,810 
9,373 5,852 
4,388 2,719 
5,426 4,112 
6,180 4,834 
4,356 3,373 
4,474 2,642 
2,891 2,178 
5,725 4,496 
4,194 3,247 
6,905 4,823 
4,920 3,987 
7,149 4,489 
5,710 3,997 
5,107 4,115 
4,870 3,150 
4,324 3,534 

4,850 3,151 
4,649 2,533 
5,516 4,000 
4,713 3,259 
5,895 4,562 
5,451 3,942 
5,475 4,049 
4,964 3,201 
9,367 5,730 
5,836 2,930 
6,054 3,076 
4,154 3,379 
6,446 4,564 
5,468 4,355 
3,592 '2,544 
4,544 3,285 
4,342 2,637 
5,661 4,373 
3,617 2,820 
3,198 2,334 
5,892 4,447 
6,576 4,395| 

Spoil 
edand 

Re­
jected 
Bal­
lots. 

22 

52 
43 
32 
27 
22 
31 

31 
43 
34 
38 
50 
28 
38 
27 
85 
14 
11 
29 
27 
36 
47 
27 
9 

49 
43 
42 
27 
57 

1891. 

Number 
of 

Voters 
on List. 

4,725 
4,877 
5,740 
5,011 
5,017 
9,391 
6,211 
6,819 
7,156 
4,072 
4,683 
3,499 
6,084 
4,939 
6,442 
4,897 
7,720 
5,612 
5,469 
4,891 
4,451 

6,084 
5,268 
6,012 
4,899 
7,192 
5,963 
6,824 
6,703 
9,088 
6,536 
6,131 
4,157 
8,387 
6,587 
4,508 
5,587 
4,406 
6,136 
3,800 
4,106 
6,678 
6,549 

Total 
Votes 

Polled. 

3,848 
3,166 
4,019 
3,766 
2,889 
5,800 
3,114 
4,130 
4,706 
3,145 
2,978 
2,476 
4,482 
3,217 
4,376 
3,891 
4,583 
3,924 
3,758 
3,188 
3,488 

3,684 
3,690 
4,272 
3,145 
4,754 
4,158 
4,051 
2,735 
5,030 
3,554 
3,308 
3,280 
4,969 
4,549 
2,662 
3,635 
1,877 
4,489 
2,915 
2,840 
4,203 
4,538 

Spoil 
edand 

Re­
jected 
Bal­
lots. 


